PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4988367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC
Street Address:	4101 RESEARCH COMMONS
Internal Address:	79 TW ALEXANDER DRIVE
City:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12741030
Application Number:	61526773
Application Number:	61531818
Application Number:	13567678
Application Number:	13761684
Application Number:	14221341
Application Number:	14819001
Application Number:	15161931
Application Number:	62442134
Patent Number:	8075175
Patent Number:	8560246
Patent Number:	8101394
Patent Number:	8772461
Patent Number:	8852585
Patent Number:	8231869
Patent Number:	7544500
Patent Number:	8268782
Patent Number:	6969515
Patent Number:	6355243

PATENT REEL: 046286 FRAME: 0824

504941621

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7871608
Patent Number:	6964764
Patent Number:	6462180
Patent Number:	5985836
Patent Number:	5783663
Patent Number:	9206410
Patent Number:	8034913
Patent Number:	8617863
Patent Number:	8182808
Patent Number:	8420079
Patent Number:	8596326
Patent Number:	8512980
Patent Number:	9290820
Patent Number:	9725501
Patent Number:	9598739
Patent Number:	9921229
Patent Number:	9616126
Patent Number:	9121857
Patent Number:	9273366
Patent Number:	9512493
Patent Number:	8840637
Patent Number:	8759293
Patent Number:	8648177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142880022

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018
SIGNATURE:	/david leason/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LEASON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02136/810513-000

Total Attachments: 4

source=01961894#page1.tif	
source=01961894#page2.tif	
source=01961894#page3.tif	
source=01961894#page4.tif	

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC, the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Applications listed on the attached Schedule, has changed its address from:

GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC 2410 LILLYVALE AVENUE C/O GRIFOLS SHARED SERVICES NORTH AMERICA LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90032-3514

To:

GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS LLC 4101 RESEARCH COMMONS, 79 TW ALEXANDER DRIVE RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC 27709

Dated: June 1, 2018	_/david leason/
	David Leason
	0.6105
	36195
	Registration Number
	A 44 a a
	Attorney
	Title

{02136/810513-000/01961863.1}

SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent Application No.:

	·
	METHOD, COMPOSITION, AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR PROVIDING
12/741,030	ALPHA-1 ANTITRYPSIN
61/526773	METHODS, COMPOSITIONS ANS KITS FOR NUCLEIC ACID HYBRIDIZATION
61/521 919	METHOS COMPOSITIONS AND WITE FOR DETERMINING HEDATITIS A VIRUS
61/531,818	METHOS, COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR DETERMINING HEPATITIS A VIRUS
13/567,678	METHOD OF PREPARING ALPHA-1 PROTEINASE INHIBITOR
,	
13/761,684	REVERSIBLY INACTIVATED ACIDIFIED PLASMIN
	COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND KITS FOR PREPARING PLASMINOGEN AND
14/221,341	PLASMIN PREPARED THEREFROM
	COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND KITS FOR PREPARING PLASMINOGEN AND
14/819,001	PLASMIN PREPARED THEREFROM
45/454 004	ASTUGE OF PREPARING ALBUA A PROTEINAGE NUMBERO
15/161,931	METHOD OF PREPARING ALPHA-1 PROTEINASE INHIBITOR
	COMPOSITION COMPRISING HIGHLY-CONCENTRATED ALPHA-1-PROTEINASE
62/442 124	
62/442,134	INHIBITOR AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING THEREOF

U.S. Patent No.:

8075175	METHOD FOR MELTING FROZEN, WATER-CONTAINING PRODUCTS IN A MIXER
05.602.46	METHOD FOR ADJUSTING RESULTS OF A POLYMERASE CHAIN REACTION (PCR)
8560246	INSTRUMENT
8101394	RECOMBINANTLY MODIFIED PLASMIN
8772461	TWO-STAGE ULTRAFILTRATION/DIAFILTRATION
	METHOD OF TREATMENT AND PROPHYLAXIS OF DISEASES RELATED TO
8852585	AMYLOID DEPOSITION USING IGM
8231869	RECOMBINANT PLASMIN FOR OPTHALMIC INDICATIONS

 $\{02136/810513-000/01961863.1\}$

7544500	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A REVERSIBLY INACTIVE ACIDIFIED PLASMIN COMPOSITION
8268782	COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR PREPARING PLASMINOGEN
6969515	METHOD OF THROMBOLYSIS BY LOCAL DELIVERY OF REVERSIBLY INACTIVATED ACIDIFIED PLASMIN
6355243	METHOD OF THROMBOLYSIS BY LOCAL DELIVERY OF ACTIVE PLASMIN
7871608	REVERSIBLY INACTIVATED ACIDIFIED PLASMIN
6964764	METHOD OF THROMBOLYSIS BY LOCAL DELIVERY OF REVERSIBLY INACTIVATED ACIDIFIED PLASMIN
6462180	METHOD OF PREPARING ALPHA-1 PROTEINASE INHIBITOR
5985836	ALPHA-1 PROTEINASE INHIBITOR BINDING PEPTIDES
5783663	PEPTIDE LIGANDS FOR AFFINITY PURIFICATION OF FIBRINOGEN
9206410	COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND KITS FOR PREPARING PLASMINOGEN AND PLASMIN PREPARED THEREFROM
8034913	RECOMBINANTLY MODIFIED PLASMIN
8617863	COMPOSITION, METHOD AND KIT FOR PREPARING PLASMIN
8182808	RECOMBINANTLY MODIFIED PLASMIN
8420079	RECOMBINANTLY MODIFIED PLASMIN
8596326	DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING STERILE INTEGRITY OF CONNECTED FLUID PATHWAYS
8512980	RECOMBINANTLY MODIFIED PLASMIN
9290820	METHODS, NUCLEIC ACIDS AND KITS FOR DETECTION OF PARVOVIRUS B19
9725501	TWO-STAGE ULTRAFILTRATION/DIAFILTRATION
9598739	HUMAN ERYTHROVIRUS
9921229	IMMUNOCHROMATOGRAPHY DEVICES, METHODS AND KITS
9616126	COMPOSITION, METHOD AND KIT FOR APLHA-1 PROTEINASE INHIBITOR

 $\{02136/810513-000/01961863.1\}$

9121857	IMMUNOCHROMATOGRAPHY DEVICES, METHODS AND KITS
	METHODS, COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR DETERMINING HUMAN
9273366	IMMUNODEFIENCY VIRUS (HIV)
9512493	COMPOSITIONS, METHODS, AND KITS FOR NUCLEIC ACID HYBRIDIZATION
8840637	THERAPEUTIC DELIVERY DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS
	VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR (VWF)-CONTAINING PREPARATIONS, AND
8759293	METHODS, KITS AND USES RELATED THERETO
8648177	LYOPHILIZATION METHODS, COMPOSITIONS, AND KITS

 $\{02136/810513-000/01961863.1\}$

RECORDED: 06/01/2018